

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 145 of 1998

Kishun Nayak & Ors.

... ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Bihar (now Jharkhand)

... ... Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Naveen Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shreshtha, Spl. PP

/Dated: 3rd April 2024

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, post this
matter after two weeks.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Amit